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Over the past few years, people have been talking about the possibility of political
changes in Cuba. When do you think that major political changes are likely to occur
in Cuba? Would you say within one year, in two to five years, in six to ten years,
over ten years, that change is already occurring, or never?

First, allow companies to sell medicine to Cuba, do you strongly favor, mostly favor,
mostly oppose, or strongly oppose this?

Allowing U.S. companies to sell food to Cuba. [..Do you Strongly Favor, Mostly
Favor, Mostly Oppose, or Strongly Oppose this?]

Some U.S. companies have managed to establish limited business relations with
Cuba to sell grain, other agricultural products, and medicine. Should this kind of
trade be expanded, kept the same or stopped?

Should unrestricted travel by all Americans to Cuba be allowed or not?

Currently, all Americans can travel to Cuba in People-To-People trips organized by
special travel agencies and designed to encourage communications among citizens
of the US and citizens of Cuba. These trips are usually organized for educational,

religious or research purposes. Do you Strongly Favor, mostly favor, Mostly Oppose
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or Strongly Oppose this type of People to People travel?

Overall, do you think the U.S. embargo of Cuba has worked very well, well, not
very well, or not at all?

Do you favor or oppose continuing the U.S. embargo of Cuba?

Do you favor or oppose the U.S. re-establishing diplomatic relations with Cuba?

The US Department of State [or US Government] includes Cuba on a list of four
countries which the US government considers to be State Sponsors of Terrorism.
This designation penalizes persons and organizations engaging in certain activities
with Cuba and the other countries on the list. The other countries on the list are
Iran, Sudan and Syria. Do you believe that Cuba should be kept on that list of
penalized countries that support terrorism, or be taken off the list?

Recently the Cuban government has allowed more of its citizens to start their own
small private business. Overall, do you think this change is going make things
better, worse, or not make any difference for people living in Cuba?

Do you think people living in the US should be allowed to invest in these new non-
governmental small businesses in Cuba?

Would you invest in a private business in Cuba if given the opportunity?

As it stands, Cubans who leave by raft or boat are sent back to Cuba if they are
intercepted before they reach U.S. soil. If they DO REACH U.S. soil they are
allowed to stay in the U.S. Do you agree or disagree with this policy?

Since 1966, the entrance of Cubans into the United States has been regulated by
the Cuban Adjustment Act. This law stipulates that Cuban citizens and their
accompanying spouses and children may get a green card and become residents of
the US one year after arriving in the country. This automatic application process is
not usual for other immigrant groups. Do you Strongly Favor, Mostly Favor, Mostly
Oppose or Strongly Oppose the current policy of accepting Cubans into the US?

Last year, the Cuban government eased travel restrictions for Cubans wanting to
travel abroad. What kind of an impact do you think that this change of policy will
have on our community? Do you think that this policy change will have a mostly
positive impact, a mostly negative impact or no impact at all?

Changes in U.S. regulations over the past five years have made it possible for Cuban
Americans to travel yearly to Cuba directly from the United States. Do you support
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or oppose maintaining this travel policy for Cuban Americans?

Did friends or relatives living in Cuba visit you during this past year?

Do vou or your relatives in Miami send money to relatives in Cuba?

Amount of remittances sent

Do you think that some of the money or items that you've sent to Cuba have been
used to establish or assist a private small business?

Where do you get most of your news about Cuba -- newspapers, television, radio or
some other source?

What language do you prefer to get your news in?

Have you ever traveled to Cuba since you left?

How likely is it that you would return to live in Cuba if the economy improved,
would vou say very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely?

If Cuba changed to a more democratic form of government. How likely is it that you
would return to Cuba to live - would you say very likely, somewhat likely, not very
likely, or not at all likely?

Are you a U.S. citizen?

Do you plan to become a U.S. citizen?

Are you registered to vote?

Are you registered as a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent, or with some
other party?

In the past Presidential election, did you vote for Mitt Romney or Barack Obama or
did you not vote for either?

In political elections, how important is a candidate's position on Cuba in
determining your vote - would you say it is very important, moderately important,
not very important, or not at all important?

How likely would you be to vote for a candidate who supports the reestablishment
of diplomatic relations with Cuba?

How likely would you be to vote for a candidate who supports replacing the
http://worldmountain.com/cp14/polltables.htm 3/4



http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZimpcndrebz.htm
http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZsendremit.htm
http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZpresvote.htm
http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZremit4pent.htm
http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZfrlvisit.htm
http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZrtcuecon.htm
http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZimpcandcu.htm
http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZregvote.htm
http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZpolpart.htm
http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZimpcandpl.htm
http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZtravcuba.htm
http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZnewdlang.htm
http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZtravuscub.htm
http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZnewsrc.htm
http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZremitcat.htm
http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZrtcudem.htm
http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZdoplanctz.htm
http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZusctzn.htm

11/26/2014 Cuba Poll 2014 table

embargo with increased support for independent small business owners in Cuba?

How likely would you be to vote for a candidate who supports replacing the
embargo with support for increasing pressure on the Cuban government over human

rights?

How would you compare Raul Castro with his brother as president in terms of
improving the overall well being of people living in Cuba. Would you say Raul Castro
is worse, is the same, is somewhat better, or is much better, than Fidel in terms of
improving the well being of people living in Cuba.

People sometimes talk about the American dream-having a nice home and financial
security for you and your family. Which of the following comes closest to your view?
Do you feel as if you have achieved the American dream, or you have not achieved
the American dream, but you feel that you will do so eventually, or feel like you
will never achieve the American dream?

In what economic class would vou place yourself ... lower, lower middle, middle,
upper middle, or upper class?

Would vou describe the state of your own personal finances these days as excellent,
good, not so good or poor?
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Over the past few years, people have
been talking about the possibility of
political changes in Cuba. When do you
think that major political changes are
likely to occur in Cuba? Would you say
within one year, in two to five years, in
six to ten years, over ten years, that
change is already occurring, or never?

Changes Are Occurring Now 13%
Within One Year 4%
In Two To Five Years 19%
In Six To Ten Years 17%
Over Ten Years 14%
Never 34%
Total 100%
| |
year left
Cuba

Over the past few years, people have
been talking about the possibility of
political changes in Cuba. When do you
think that major political changes are i ) )
likely to occur in Cuba? Would you say || 1999-1964 || 1965-1973 11997:0 1?3;4 1;8154 Total
within one year, in two to five years, in
six to ten years, over ten years, that
change is already occurring, or never?

Changes Are Occurring Now 14% 1% 11% 9% 19%| 15%
Within One Year 2% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4%
In Two To Five Years 12% 15% || 15% || 25% | 17%| 18%
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In Six To Ten Years 10% 13% 8% 14% | 18%| 15%
Over Ten Years 13% 13%( 15%| 11%| 15%| 14%
Never 50% 43% | 45% | 34% | 28%| 35%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
| |
age
category

Over the past few years, people have
been talking about the possibility of

political changes in Cuba. When do you 65
‘thmk that maJQr political changes are 18-29 30-44 | 45-64| and | Total
likely to occur in Cuba? Would you say older

within one year, in two to five years, in
six to ten years, over ten years, that
change is already occurring, or never?

Changes Are Occurring Now 9% 15% || 14% | 14%| 13%
Within One Year 1% 3% 4% 7% 4%
In Two To Five Years 22% 24% | 17%| 14%| 19%
In Six To Ten Years 29% 19% | 17% 5% 17%
Over Ten Years 13% 16% | 15%| 11%| 14%
Never 27% 23% | 34%| 49%| 33%
Total 100% 100% || 100% | 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote

Over the past few years, people have
been talking about the possibility of
political changes in Cuba. When do you
think that major political changes are
likely to occur in Cuba? Would you say
within one year, in two to five years, in
six to ten years, over ten years, that
change is already occurring, or never?

not reg || registered || Total

Changes Are Occurring Now 15% 12% || 13%
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Within One Year 4% 4% 4%

In Two To Five Years 18% 19% | 19%
In Six To Ten Years 21% 14% || 17%
Over Ten Years 14% 14% || 14%
Never 28% 38% | 34%

Total 100% 100% || 100%
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The US Department of State [or US
Government] includes Cuba on a list of
four countries which the US government
considers to be State Sponsors of
Terrorism. This designation penalizes
persons and organizations engaging in
certain activities with Cuba and the
other countries on the list. The other
countries on the list are Iran, Sudan and
Syria. Do you believe that Cuba should
be kept on that list of penalized
countries that support terrorism, or be
taken off the list?

Yes, keep on list 63%
No, remove from list 37%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba

The US Department of State [or US
Government] includes Cuba on a list of
four countries which the US government
considers to be State Sponsors of
Terrorism. This designation penalizes

persons and organizations engaging in
certain activities with Cuba and the | 1959-1964 | 1965-1973 | 27| 198111995
i . 1980|| 1994 2014

other countries on the list. The other
countries on the list are Iran, Sudan and
Syria. Do you believe that Cuba should
be kept on that list of penalized
countries that support terrorism, or be
taken off the list?

Yes, keep on list 79% 83%| 72%| 68%| 56% | 66%
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No, remove from list 21% 17% || 28% || 32%| 44%| 34%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ ]
age
category

The US Department of State [or US
Government] includes Cuba on a list of
four countries which the US government
considers to be State Sponsors of
Terrorism. This designation penalizes

persons and organizations engaging in 65
certain activities with Cuba and the 18-29 30-44 |45-64| and || Total
other countries on the list. The other older

countries on the list are Iran, Sudan and
Syria. Do you believe that Cuba should
be kept on that list of penalized
countries that support terrorism, or be
taken off the list?

Yes, keep on list 35% 59% | 70%| 77%| 63%
No, remove from list 65% AM%I|| 30%| 23%| 37%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote

The US Department of State [or US
Government] includes Cuba on a list of
four countries which the US government
considers to be State Sponsors of
Terrorism. This designation penalizes
persons and organizations engaging in
certain activities with Cuba and the
other countries on the list. The other
countries on the list are Iran, Sudan and
Syria. Do you believe that Cuba should
be kept on that list of penalized
countries that support terrorism, or be
taken off the list?

not reg || registered || Total
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Yes, keep on list 54% 70% | 63%
No, remove from list 46% 30% | 37%
Total 100% 100% || 100%
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Recently the Cuban government has
allowed more of its citizens to start
their own small private business.
Overall, do you think this change is
going make things better, worse, or not
make any difference for people living in

Cuba?
Better 40%
Makes no difference 55%
Worse 5%
Total 100%

| |

year left
Cuba

Recently the Cuban government has

allowed more of its citizens to start
their own small private business.

Overall, do you think this change is|| 1959-1964 | 1965-1973 1974-111981- || 1995- Total

. . 1980 1994 | 2014
going make things better, worse, or not

make any difference for people living in

Cuba?
Better 35% 20% | 26%| 44%| 38% | 36%
Makes no difference 62% 72% | 68%| 50%| 57%| 59%
Worse 3% 8% 6% 6% 5% 5%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
age
category
Recently the Cuban government has
allowed more of its citizens to start
their own small private business. 65
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Overall, do you think this change is 18-29 30-44|45-64|| and|| Total
going make things better, worse, or not older
make any difference for people living in
Cuba?
Better 56% 43% || 43% | 23%| 41%
Makes no difference 39% 52% | 52%| 72%| 54%
Worse 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote

Recently the Cuban government has
allowed more of its citizens to start
their own small private business.
Overall, do you think this change is not reg | registered || Total
going make things better, worse, or not
make any difference for people living in

Cuba?
Better 44% 37% | 40%
Makes no difference 51% 58% 1| 55%
Worse 5% 5% 5%
Total 100% 100% || 100%

return to list of tables
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Do you think people living in the US
should be allowed to invest in these new
non-governmental small businesses in
Cuba?
Yes 40%
No 42%
Not with Raul/Fidel 18%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba
Do you think people living in the US
should be allowed to invest in these new 1974- | 1981- || 1995-
non-governmental small businesses in 1939-1964/ 1965-1973 1980|| 1994 | 2014 Total
Cuba?
Yes 29% 17% || 20% | 30%| 47%| 36%
No 61% 70% | 58% | 41%| 34%| 44%
Not with Raul/Fidel 10% 13% || 22%| 29%| 19%| 19%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
age
category
Do you think people living in the US
should be allowed to invest in these new 65
. . 18-29 30-44|45-64|| and|| Total
non-governmental small businesses in
older
Cuba?
Yes 76% 45% | 35%| 21%| 41%
No 18% 30% | 45%| 65%| 42%
Not with Raul/Fidel 6% 25% | 20% | 14%| 17%
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http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZusinviz.htm

Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote
Do you think people living in the US
should be allowed to invest in these new .
. . not reg || registered || Total
non-governmental small businesses in
Cuba?
Yes 45% 36% | 40%
No 32% 50% || 42%
Not with Raul/Fidel 23% 13% | 18%
Total 100% 100% || 100%
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Would you invest
in a private
business in Cuba
if given the

opportunity?
question asked of/percentages
based on only respondents who
o, ||said people living in the US
ves 2% should be allowed to invest in
new independent small businesses
in Cuba
No 36%
Not with .
Raul/Fidel %
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba
Would you invest
in a private
: . 1974- |/ 1981- || 1995-
busn?ess.m Cuba || 1959-1964 1965-1973 1980 | 1994 | 2014 Total
if given the
opportunity?
Yes 23% 19% | 50%|| 58%| 56% | 52%
No 67% 76% | 43%| 27%| 36%| 39%
Not with ) 0 0 0 . )
Raul/Fidel 10% 5% 6% | 15% 8% 9%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
age
category
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Would you invest
in a private 65
business in Cuba 18-29 30-44|45-64|| and|| Total
if given the older
opportunity?
Yes 72% 52% | 57%| 26%| 55%
No 23% 37%| 34%| 63%| 36%
Not with 0 . . 0 0
Raul/Fidel 5% 11% 9% || 11% 9%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote

Would you invest
in a private

business in Cuba not reg registered || Total
if given the
opportunity?

Yes 56% 53% | 55%

No 32% 40% || 36%

Not with 0 0 0

Raul/Fidel 1% 7% %

Total 100% 100% || 100%

return to list of tables
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As it stands, Cubans who leave by raft or
boat are sent back to Cuba if they are
intercepted before they reach U.S. soil.
If they DO REACH U.S. soil they are
allowed to stay in the U.S. Do you agree
or disagree with this policy?
Agree 63%
Disagree 37%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba
As it stands, Cubans who leave by raft or
boat are sent back to Cuba if they are
intercepted before they reach U.S. soil. 1974- 1 1981- || 1995-
If they DO REACH U.S. soil they are | 220 1204] 19651973 "1 ae0 | 1994 | 2014| TOT!
allowed to stay in the U.S. Do you agree
or disagree with this policy?
Agree 52% 54% | 50%| 64%| 66%| 61%
Disagree 48% 46% | 50%| 36%| 34%| 39%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
age
category
As it stands, Cubans who leave by raft or
boat are sent back to Cuba if they are
intercepted before they reach U.S. soil 65
If they DO REACH U.S. soil they are 18-29 30-44))4>-64 Olzr:: Total
allowed to stay in the U.S. Do you agree
or disagree with this policy?
Agree 77% 66% | 59%| 55%| 63%
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Disagree 23% 34% || 41% | 45%| 37%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote

As it stands, Cubans who leave by raft or
boat are sent back to Cuba if they are
intercepted before they reach U.S. soil.
If they DO REACH U.S. soil they are
allowed to stay in the U.S. Do you agree
or disagree with this policy?

not reg || registered || Total

Agree 71% 56% || 63%
Disagree 29% 44% || 37%
Total 100% 100% || 100%

return to list of tables
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Since 1966, the entrance of Cubans into
the United States has been regulated by
the Cuban Adjustment Act. This law
stipulates that Cuban citizens and their
accompanying spouses and children may
get a green card and become residents
of the US one year after arriving in the
country. This automatic application
process is not usual for other immigrant
groups. Do you Strongly Favor, Mostly
Favor, Mostly Oppose or Strongly Oppose
the current policy of accepting Cubans

into the US?
Strongly Favor 66%
Mostly Favor 20%
Mostly Oppose 5%
Strongly Oppose 9%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba

Since 1966, the entrance of Cubans into
the United States has been regulated by
the Cuban Adjustment Act. This law
stipulates that Cuban citizens and their
accompanying spouses and children may

get a green card and become residents
of the US one year after arriving in the | 1959-1964 | 1965-1973 197411981 11995 | -\
. . — 1980 1994 | 2014

country. This automatic application
process is not usual for other immigrant
groups. Do you Strongly Favor, Mostly
Favor, Mostly Oppose or Strongly Oppose
the current policy of accepting Cubans

http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZfavcaa.htm 13
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into the US?
Strongly Favor 47% 59% || 55%| 64%| 76%| 67%
Mostly Favor 17% 17% || 25% | 25%| 16%| 19%
Mostly Oppose 10% 10% 2% 4% 5% 6%
Strongly Oppose 26% 15% | 18% 7% 4% 9%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
age
category
Since 1966, the entrance of Cubans into
the United States has been regulated by
the Cuban Adjustment Act. This law
stipulates that Cuban citizens and their
accompanying spouses and children may
get a green card and become residents 65
of the US one year after arriving in the 18-29 30-44|/45-64|| and| Total
country. This automatic application older
process is not usual for other immigrant
groups. Do you Strongly Favor, Mostly
Favor, Mostly Oppose or Strongly Oppose
the current policy of accepting Cubans
into the US?
Strongly Favor 79% 69% || 62%| 58%| 66%
Mostly Favor 19% 21% || 21%| 19%| 20%
Mostly Oppose 1% 5% 6% 6% 5%
Strongly Oppose 1% 5% 1% 17% 9%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote
Since 1966, the entrance of Cubans into
the United States has been regulated by
the Cuban Adjustment Act. This law

http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZfavcaa.htm
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stipulates that Cuban citizens and their
accompanying spouses and children may
get a green card and become residents
of the US one year after arriving in the
country. This automatic application
process is not usual for other immigrant
groups. Do you Strongly Favor, Mostly
Favor, Mostly Oppose or Strongly Oppose
the current policy of accepting Cubans
into the US?

not reg || registered || Total

Strongly Favor 71% 61% | 66%
Mostly Favor 21% 19% || 20%
Mostly Oppose 4% 6% 5%
Strongly Oppose 3% 14% 9%
Total 100% 100% || 100%

return to list of tables
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Last year, the Cuban government eased
travel restrictions for Cubans wanting to
travel abroad. What kind of an impact
do you think that this change of policy
will have on our community? Do you
think that this policy change will have a
mostly positive impact, a mostly
negative impact or no impact at all?

Mostly Positive Impact 46%
Mostly Negative Impact 21%
No Impact At All? 32%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba

Last year, the Cuban government eased
travel restrictions for Cubans wanting to
travel abroad. What kind of an impact
do you think that this change of policy 1974- || 1981- || 1995-
will have on our community? Do you 1959-1964 | 1965-1973 1980 1994 2014 Total
think that this policy change will have a
mostly positive impact, a mostly

negative impact or no impact at all?

Mostly Positive Impact 25% 30% || 40%| 49%| 54%| 46%
Mostly Negative Impact 25% 28%| 21% | 14%| 22% | 22%
No Impact At All? 51% 42% | 39%| 37%| 24%| 32%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
age
category

Last year, the Cuban government eased
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travel restrictions for Cubans wanting to
travel abroad. What kind of an impact 65
do you think that this change of policy 18-29 30-44 | 45-64| and || Total
will have on our community? Do you older
think that this policy change will have a
mostly positive impact, a mostly
negative impact or no impact at all?
Mostly Positive Impact 49% 56% || 47%| 33%| 47%
Mostly Negative Impact 31% 16% || 19% | 24%| 21%
No Impact At All? 19% 28% | 35%| 43%| 32%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote

Last year, the Cuban government eased
travel restrictions for Cubans wanting to
travel abroad. What kind of an impact
do you think that this change of policy
will have on our community? Do you
think that this policy change will have a
mostly positive impact, a mostly
negative impact or no impact at all?

not reg || registered || Total

Mostly Positive Impact 55% 39% || 46%
Mostly Negative Impact 21% 21% || 21%
No Impact At All? 24% 39% || 32%

Total 100% 100% || 100%

return to list of tables
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Changes in U.S. regulations over the past
five years have made it possible for
Cuban Americans to travel yearly to Cuba
directly from the United States. Do you
support or oppose maintaining this travel
policy for Cuban Americans?
Support 80%
Oppose 20%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba
Changes in U.S. regulations over the past
five years have made it possible for
Cuban Americans to travel yearly to Cuba 1974- 1 1981- || 1995-
directly from the United States. Do you 1939-1964) 1965-1973 1980 1994 || 2014 Total
support or oppose maintaining this travel
policy for Cuban Americans?
Support 48% 59% | 64%| 81%| 92%| 80%
Oppose 52% 4% 36%| 19% 8% || 20%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
age
category
Changes in U.S. regulations over the past
five years have made it possible for
Cuban Americans to travel yearly to Cuba 6>
. e yeary 1829  30-44|45-64|| and | Total
directly from the United States. Do you older
support or oppose maintaining this travel
policy for Cuban Americans?
Support 91% 92%| 80%| 59%| 80%
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Oppose 9% 8% 20%| 441%| 20%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote

Changes in U.S. regulations over the past
five years have made it possible for
Cuban Americans to travel yearly to Cuba
directly from the United States. Do you
support or oppose maintaining this travel
policy for Cuban Americans?

not reg || registered || Total

Support 92% 71% ||  80%
Oppose 8% 29% | 20%
Total 100% 100% || 100%

return to list of tables
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Did friends or relatives living in Cuba
visit you during this past year?

Yes 26%
No 74%
Total 100%
| |
year left
Cuba
Did friends or relatives living in Cuba 1974- || 1981- || 1995-
1959-1964 || 1965-197 T
visit you during this past year?|| |20 1204 196519731 1ae0 | 1994 2014 TOWR
Yes 12% 24% || 28% | 22%| 31%| 27%
No 88% 76% | 72%| 78% | 69%| 73%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ ]
age
category
Did friends or relatives living in Cuba 65
- ves ving 1829|  30-44|45-64| and | Total
visit you during this past year?
older
Yes 32% 30% || 23%| 22%| 26%
No 68% 70% | 77%| 78% | 74%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote

Did friends or relatives living in Cuba

. : : not reg || registered || Total
visit you during this past year? g res

Yes 30% 23% | 26%

No 70% 7% || 74%
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Total

100%

100%

100%
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Do you or your relatives in Miami send
money to relatives in Cuba?

Yes 48%
No 52%
Total 100%
| |
year left
Cuba
Do you or your relatives in Miami send 1974- || 1981- | 1995-
1959-1964 || 1965-197 T
money to relatives in Cuba? 939-196 9651973 1980| 1994| 2014 otal
Yes 12% 34% || 30%| 47%| 65% | 50%
No 88% 66% | 70%| 53%| 35%| 50%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ ]
age
category
Do you or your relatives in Miami send 65
youory n e 18-29|  30-4445-64| and|| Total
money to relatives in Cuba?
older
Yes 58% 57% | 45%| 33%| 47%
No 42% 43% | 55%| 67%| 53%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote

Do you or your relatives in Miami send

money to relatives in Cuba? not reg | registered | Total

Yes 58% 40% || 48%
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42%

60%

52%

Total

100%

100%

100%
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First, allow companies to sell medicine
to Cuba, do you strongly favor, mostly
favor, mostly oppose, or strongly oppose

this?
Strongly Favor 57%
Mostly Favor 25%
Mostly Oppose 5%
Strongly Oppose 13%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba
First, allow companies to sell medicine
to Cuba, do you strongly favor, mostly 1974- | 1981- || 1995-
favor, mostly oppose, or strongly oppose 1939-1964/ 1965-1573 1980|| 1994 | 2014 Total
this?
Strongly Favor 45% 36% | 49%| 52%| 68%| 57%
Mostly Favor 23% 26% | 19% | 26%| 22% | 23%
Mostly Oppose 7% 12% 8% 5% 4% 6%
Strongly Oppose 25% 27% || 24% | 16% 6% 14%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
age
category
First, allow companies to sell medicine
to Cuba, do you strongly favor, mostl 65
y doy BY favor, mostly 1829  30-44)45-64| and| Total
favor, mostly oppose, or strongly oppose
this? older
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Strongly Favor 73% 63% || 52%| 47%| 57%
Mostly Favor 21% 26% | 27%| 23%| 25%
Mostly Oppose 2% 4% 6% 7% 5%
Strongly Oppose 4% 6% 15%| 24%| 13%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote

First, allow companies to sell medicine
to Cuba, do you strongly favor, mostly

not reg || registered || Total
favor, mostly oppose, or strongly oppose

this?
Strongly Favor 64% 52% | 57%
Mostly Favor 26% 24% || 25%
Mostly Oppose 3% 7% 5%
Strongly Oppose 7% 18% || 13%
Total 100% 100% || 100%

return to list of tables
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Amount of
remittances
less than o question asked of /percentages based
$200 16% || on only respondents who sent
remittances
200-399 22%
400-599 23%
600-999 10%
1000-1999 18%
2000 & 1%
over
Total 100%
[ ]
year left
Cuba
Amount of 1974- || 1981- || 1995-
remittances 1959-1964 1965-1973 1980 1994 || 2014 Total
less than
21% 18% || 20% | 16%| 16% | 17%
$200 % 8% 0% 6% 6% %
200-399 30% 22% || 21% | 23%| 22%| 22%
400-599 34% 22% || 25% | 35%| 19%| 23%
600-999 0% 13% | 16% 8% 10%| 10%
1000-1999 0% 22% || 14% | 14%| 21%| 19%
2000 & 15% 3% 4% 5% 11% 9%
over
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
age
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category
65
Amount of 18-29 30-44||45-64|| and|| Total
remittances
older
less than . ) ) 0 .
$200 10% 10% | 19% 26% | 15%
200-399 25% 21% | 24% 20% | 23%
400-599 12% 27% || 23% 23% || 22%
600-999 2% 5% 1| 15% 13%| 10%
1000-1999 28% 21% || 13% 15% | 19%
2000 & 22% 15% 6% 3% 11%
over
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote
Arrpunt of not reg registered || Total
remittances
less than . 0 0
$200 17% 14% | 16%
200-399 23% 21% | 22%
400-599 21% 24% || 23%
600-999 9% 1% 10%
1000-1999 20% 17% | 18%
2000 & 10% 13%| 11%
over
Total 100% 100% || 100%
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Do you think that some of the
money or items that you've
sent to Cuba have been used to
establish or assist a private
small business?

question asked
of /percentages
Yes 6% || based on only
respondents who
sent remittances

No 94%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba

Do you think that some of the
money or items that you've ] ] )
sent to Cuba have been used to || 1959-1964 1965-1973 1974-111981- ) 1995 Total
. . . 1980 1994 | 2014

establish or assist a private
small business?

Yes 9% 2% 3% 6% 5% 5%
No 91% 98% | 97%| 94%| 95%| 95%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
age
category
Do you think that some of the
money or items that you've 65
sent to Cuba have been used to 18-29 30-44|45-64|| and|| Total
establish or assist a private older

small business?

Yes 5% 11% 5% 2% 6%
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No

89%

95%

98%

94%
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95%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[
registered
to vote
Do you think that some of the
money or items that you've
sent to Cuba have been used to not reg registered || Total
establish or assist a private
small business?
Yes 6% 6% 6%
No 94% 94% || 94%
Total 100% 100% || 100%
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Where do you get most of your news
about Cuba -- newspapers, television,
radio or some other source?

Newspapers 8%
Television 72%
Radio 7%
Internet 12%
Other, Specify 2%
Total 100%
| |
year left
Cuba
Where do you get most of your news
about Cuba -- newspapers, television, || 1959-1964 || 1965-1973 1974-111981- ) 1995 Total
. 1980 1994 | 2014
radio or some other source?
Newspapers 20% 13% 9% 6% 4% 7%
Television 59% 77% | 70% | 76%| 76% | 74%
Radio 12% 7% 9% || 12% 4% 7%
Internet 8% 3%| 10% 5% 15% | 11%
Other, Specify 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
| |
age
category
Where do you get most of your news 65
about Cuba -- newspapers, television, 18-29 30-44|45-64|| and | Total
radio or some other source? older
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Newspapers 5% 7% 8% | 12% 8%
Television 64% 73%| 76%| 70%| 72%
Radio 3% 5% 6% | 12% 7%
Internet 26% 14% 9% 5% || 12%
Other, Specify 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% | 100%
[ |
registered
to vote

Where do you get most of your news
about Cuba -- newspapers, television, not reg || registered || Total
radio or some other source?

Newspapers 5% 1% 8%
Television 76% 69% || 72%
Radio 3% 10% 7%

Internet 15% 9% || 12%

Other, Specify 1% 1% 1%
Total 100% 100% || 100%

return to list of tables
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What language do you prefer to
get your news in?

English 15%
Spanish 84%
Other 1%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba
What language do you prefer to 1974- 1981- || 1995-
get your news in? 1939-1964) 1965-1973 1980 1994 2014 Total
English 33% 12% 7% 5% 4% 8%
Spanish 67% 87%| 92% 95% | 96%| 92%
Other 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 100% 100% || 100% 100% || 100% || 100%

age category

What language do you prefer.to 18-29 30-44 | 45-64 65 and Total
get your news in? older

English 45% 1M%|  11% 7% | 15%

Spanish 55% 88%| 88% 92%| 84%

Other 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Total 100% 100% || 100% 100% || 100%

registered to
vote

What language do you prefer to

get your news in? not reg || registered || Total
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English 7% 22% 15%
Spanish 92% 77% | 85%
Other 0% 1% 1%
Total 100% 100% || 100%

return to list of tables
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Have you ever traveled to Cuba
since you left?

http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZtravcuba.htm

Yes, Traveled 37%
No 63%
Total 100%
|
year left
Cuba
Yes, Traveled 22% 32% 32% 44% 45% || 40%
No 78% 68%| 68% 56% 55% || 60%
Total 100% 100% || 100% 100% || 100% || 100%
[
age category
Have you ever tra\{eled to Cuba 18-29 30-44 | 45-64 65 and Total
since you left? older
Yes, Traveled 28% 38% 38% 4% 37%
No 72% 62%| 62% 59% | 63%
Total 100% 100% || 100% 100% || 100%
[
registered to
vote
Have you ever tra\{eled to Cuba not reg | registered | Total
since you left?
Yes, Traveled 37% 38% 37%
No 63% 62% | 63%
Total 100% 100% || 100%
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How likely is it that you would return to
live in Cuba if the economy improved,
would you say very likely, somewhat
likely, not very likely, or not at all likely?

Very Likely 4%
Somewhat Likely 9%
Not Very Likely 18%
Not At All Likely 68%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba
How likely is it that you would return to
live in Cuba if the economy improved, 1974- | 1981- || 1995-
would you say very likely, somewhat 1939-1964/ 1965-1573 1980|| 1994 | 2014 Total
likely, not very likely, or not at all likely?
Very Likely 1% 2% 4% 6% 4% || 4%
Somewhat Likely 3% 4% 6% 14% 9% 9%
Not Very Likely 9% 12% | 12% || 13%| 20% | 16%
Not At All Likely 87% 82% | 78%| 66%| 67%| 72%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ ]
age
category

How likely is it that you would return to

. : . 65
live in Cuba if the econjomy improved, 18-29 30-44 | 45-64/| and | Total
would you say very likely, somewhat older
likely, not very likely, or not at all likely?
Very Likely 6% 4% 5% 2% 4%
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Somewhat Likely 7% 14% || 10% 5% 10%
Not Very Likely 21% 24% | 18% 9% | 18%
Not At All Likely 66% 59% | 66%| 84%| 68%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote
How likely is it that you would return to
likely, not very likely, or not at all likely?
Very Likely 5% 3% 4%
Somewhat Likely 14% 5% 9%
Not Very Likely 20% 17% || 18%
Not At All Likely 61% 74% | 68%
Total 100% 100% || 100%
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If Cuba changed to a more democratic
form of government. How likely is it
that you would return to Cuba to live -
would you say very likely, somewhat
likely, not very likely, or not at all likely?

Very Likely 12%
Somewhat Likely 20%
Not Very Likely 16%
Not At All Likely 52%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba

If Cuba changed to a more democratic
form of government. How likely is it
that you would return to Cuba to live - || 1959-1964 || 1965-1973 1974-1)1981- 11995 Total
. 1980 1994 | 2014
would you say very likely, somewhat
likely, not very likely, or not at all likely?

Very Likely 8% 12% | 12%|| 15% | 12% | 12%
Somewhat Likely 13% 15% || 15% || 25%| 22%| 20%
Not Very Likely 20% 14% || 17% 9% || 17%| 16%
Not At All Likely 59% 58%| 56%| 51%| 50%| 52%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
age
category
If Cuba changed to a more democratic
form of government. How likely is it 65
that you would return to Cuba to live - 18-29 30-44|/45-64|| and || Total
would you say very likely, somewhat older
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likely, not very likely, or not at all likely?
Very Likely 10% 14% || 14% | 11% | 12%
Somewhat Likely 22% 21% | 22% | 15% | 20%
Not Very Likely 17% 18% | 17% | 13%| 16%
Not At All Likely 51% 48% | 48%| 60%| 51%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% | 100%
[ |
registered
to vote

If Cuba changed to a more democratic
form of government. How likely is it
that you would return to Cuba to live - not reg || registered || Total
would you say very likely, somewhat
likely, not very likely, or not at all likely?

Very Likely 15% 9% | 12%
Somewhat Likely 25% 17% || 20%
Not Very Likely 15% 18% | 16%
Not At All Likely 45% 57% || 52%
Total 100% 100% || 100%

return to list of tables
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Are you a U.S.
citizen?
Yes 62%
No 38%
Total 100%
| |
year left
Cuba
Are you a U.S. 1965- 1974-
citizen? 1959-1964 1973 1980 1981-1994 || 1995-2014 || Total
Yes 98% 93% 81% 64% 32% || 56%
No 2% 7% 19% 36% 68% || 44%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% || 100%
[ |
age category
Areyoua U> 1829  3044| 4564| P2 Toral
citizen? older
Yes 61% 43% 59% 87% 62%
No 39% 57% 41% 12% 38%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Do you plan to
become a U.S.
citizen?

question asked of/percentages
Yes 77% || based on only respondents who
are not US citizens

No 20%
DO NOT KNOW, 3%
NOT SURE °
Total 100%
| |
year left
Cuba
Do you plan to
1974- 1 1981- || 1995-
become.a‘U.S. 1959-1964 1965-1973 1980 | 1994 2014 Total
citizen?
Yes 0% 63% || 56%| 51%| 83%| 76%
No 100% 37% || 44% | 41%| 15% | 20%
DO NOT KNOW, ) . ) 0 0 0
NOT SURE 0% 0% 0% 9% 3% 3%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
| |
age
category
Do you plan to 65
become a U.S. 18-29 30-44 (45-64| and | Total
citizen? older
Yes 98% 74% || 68%| 86%| 77%
No 0% 21% || 30% || 12%| 20%
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DO NOT KNOW, 2% 5% 3% 2% 3%
NOT SURE
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote
Do you plan to
become a U.S. not reg Total
citizen?
Yes 77% 77%
No 20% 20%
DO NOT KNOW, 0 .
NOT SURE 3% 3
Total 100% 100%
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Are you
registered to
vote?
question asked of/percentages based
Yes 90% || on only respondents who are U.S.
citizens
No 10%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba
Are you 1974- | 1981- [ 1995-
registered to || 1959-1964 1965-1973 1980 1994 2014 Total
vote?
Yes 99% 99% || 89% | 93% | 83%| 92%
No 1% 1% 11% 7% | 17% 8%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
age
category
Are you 65
registered to 18-29 30-44|/45-64|| and|| Total
vote? older
Yes 77% 83%| 95%| 96% | 90%
No 23% 17% 5% 4% | 10%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote

| | |
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Are you t istered || Total

registered to not reg registere ota
vote?

Yes 0% 100% || 90%

No 100% 0%| 10%

Total 100% 100% || 100%
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http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZsellfood.htm

Allowing U.S. companies to sell food to
Cuba. [..Do you Strongly Favor, Mostly
Favor, Mostly Oppose, or Strongly
Oppose this?]
Strongly Favor 57%
Mostly Favor 20%
Mostly Oppose 7%
Strongly Oppose 16%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba
Allowing U.S. companies to sell food to
Cuba. [..Do you Strongly Favor, Mostly 1974- | 1981- || 1995-
Favor, Mostly Oppose, or Strongly 1939-1964 | 1965-1973 1980 1994 | 2014 Total
Oppose this?]
Strongly Favor 34% 33%| 49%| 50%| 68%| 56%
Mostly Favor 15% 16% || 15% || 22% | 20%| 19%
Mostly Oppose 17% 14% || 11% 5% 5% 8%
Strongly Oppose 34% 37% || 25%| 22% 7% 17%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
age
category
Allowing U.S. companies to sell food to 65
Cuba. [..Do you Strongly Favor, Mostly 18-29 30-44 | 45-64 | and || Total
Favor, Mostly Oppose, or Strongly
. older
Oppose this?]
Strongly Favor 78% 66% | 50%| 40%| 57%
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Mostly Favor 19% 21% || 24% | 15%| 20%
Mostly Oppose 0% 3% 8% | 14% 7%
Strongly Oppose 3% 10% | 17%| 31%| 16%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote

Allowing U.S. companies to sell food to
Cuba. [..Do you Strongly Favor, Mostly
Favor, Mostly Oppose, or Strongly
Oppose this?]

not reg || registered || Total

Strongly Favor 66% 50% | 57%
Mostly Favor 23% 17% || 20%
Mostly Oppose 4% 10% 7%
Strongly Oppose 7% 23% | 16%
Total 100% 100% || 100%
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Are you
registered as
a Republican,

a Democrat,
an
Independent,
or with some
other party?

Cuba Poll 2014

question asked

Note: in the report, p. 22,
Republican party

registration is given as 53%.

This is an unweighted

registered as
a Republican,

http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZpolpart.htm

of /percentages || result used for better
based on only |[comparability with earlier
o, || respondents unweighted results used in
REPUBLICAN 46% who are U.S. |[the comparison. 46% is the
citizens and best estimate of
are registered ||Republican party
to vote registration of the Miami-
Dade Cuban population as
measured in the 2010 U.S.
Census.
DEMOCRAT 30%
INDEPENDENT 24%
OTHER, )
SPECIFY 0%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba
Are you

13
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a Democrat,
an
Independent,
or with some
other party?

1959-1964

1965-1973

Cuba Poll 2014

1974-1980

1981-
1994

1995-
2014

Total

REPUBLICAN

59%

71%

61%

43%

29%

51%

DEMOCRAT

16%

16%

19%

28%

41%

25%

INDEPENDENT

24%

14%

20%

28%

30%

24%

OTHER,
SPECIFY

1%

0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

Total

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

age
category

Are you
registered as
a Republican,

a Democrat,
an
Independent,
or with some
other party?

18-29

30-44

45-64

65
and
older

Total

REPUBLICAN

14%

25%

49%

64%

46%

DEMOCRAT

547%

4%

28%

18%

30%

INDEPENDENT

33%

34%

23%

18%

24%

OTHER,
SPECIFY

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Total

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

registered
to vote

Are you
registered as
a Republican,

http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZpolpart.htm
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a Democrat, || registered Total
an
Independent,
or with some
other party?

REPUBLICAN 46% 46%
DEMOCRAT 30% 30%
INDEPENDENT 24% 24%
OTHER, . .
SPECIFY 0% 0%
Total 100% 100%
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In the past Presidential
election, did you vote for
Mitt Romney or Barack
Obama or did you not
vote for either?

Cuba Poll 2014

question asked

of /percentages based on

http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZpresvote.htm

Romney 45% || only respondents who
are U.S. citizens and are
registered to vote
Obama 34%
Did not vote for either 21%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba
In the past Presidential
election, did you vote for
Mitt Romney or Barack || 1959-1964 1965-1973 1974-111981- ) 1995 Total
. 1980 1994 | 2014
Obama or did you not
vote for either?
Romney 59% 67%| 50%| 40%| 33%| 49%
Obama 18% 17% || 22% || 42% | 40%| 29%
Did not vote for either 23% 16% || 28% | 18%| 27%| 22%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ ]
age
category
In the past Presidential
election, did you vote for 65
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Mitt Romney or Barack 18-29 30-44|45-64|| and|| Total
Obama or did you not older
vote for either?
Romney 32% 26% | 43%| 61%| 46%
Obama 35% 56% | 34%| 21%| 33%
Did not vote for either 33% 18% || 23%|| 17%| 21%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[
registered
to vote
In the past Presidential
election, did you vote for
Mitt Romney or Barack || registered Total
Obama or did you not
vote for either?
Romney 45% 45%
Obama 34% 34%
Did not vote for either 21% 21%
Total 100% 100%
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In political elections, how
important is a candidate’s
position on Cuba in determining
your vote - would you say it is
very important, moderately
important, not very important,
or not at all important?

question asked
of /percentages
based on only

Very Important 38% || respondents who
are U.S. citizens
and are registered
to vote
Moderately Important 26%
Not Very Important 17%
Not At All Important 19%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba
In political elections, how
important is a candidate’s
position on Cuba in determining
s 1974- | 1981- || 1995-
your vo’Fe - would you say it is|| 1959-1964 1965-1973 1980 | 1994 2014 Total
very important, moderately
important, not very important,
or not at all important?
Very Important 42% 42% | 37%|| 48% | 39%| 42%
Moderately Important 26% 21% | 21% || 23%| 27%| 24%
Not Very Important 17% 14% | 17% | 10% | 13%| 14%

[
http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZimpcandcu.htm
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Not At All Important 15% 22% || 24% | 19%| 21%| 20%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
|
age
category
In political elections, how
important is a candidate’s
position on Cuba in determining 65
your vote - would you say it is 18-29 30-44|45-64|| and|| Total
very important, moderately older
important, not very important,
or not at all important?
Very Important 27% 34% || 37%| 45%| 38%
Moderately Important 24% 38% | 25%| 22%| 26%
Not Very Important 28% 20% | 18% | 11%| 17%
Not At All Important 22% 8% | 20%| 21%| 19%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
|
registered
to vote
In political elections, how
important is a candidate’s
position on Cuba in determining
your vote - would you say it is || registered Total
very important, moderately
important, not very important,
or not at all important?
Very Important 38% 38%
Moderately Important 26% 26%
Not Very Important 17% 17%
Not At All Important 19% 19%
Total 100% 100%
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How likely would you be to
vote for a candidate who
supports the
reestablishment of
diplomatic relations with

Cuba Poll 2014

Cuba?
question asked
of /percentages based
Very Likely 289 on only respondents

who are U.S. citizens
and are registered to
vote

Somewhat Likely 25%
Not Very Likely 16%
Not At All Likely 31%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba
How likely would you be to
vote for a candidate who
supports the 1974- 1 1981- || 1995-
reestablishment of 199-1964 1965-1973 1980 1994 || 2014 Total
diplomatic relations with
Cuba?
Very Likely 24% 21% || 16% | 31%| 34%| 26%
Somewhat Likely 17% 19% | 19% | 17%| 28%| 20%
Not Very Likely 13% 15% | 20% | 13%| 17%| 16%
Not At All Likely 45% 45% || 45%| 40% | 22%| 38%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%

http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZimpcandpl.htm
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age
category
How likely would you be to
vote for a candidate who 65
supports the | 4q g 30-44 || 45-64| and | Total
reestablishment of
. . . . older
diplomatic relations with
Cuba?
Very Likely 44% 35%| 28%| 20%| 28%
Somewhat Likely 31% 35%| 30%| 14%| 25%
Not Very Likely 25% 13% | 15% | 15%| 16%
Not At All Likely 0% 17% || 27%| 52%| 30%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ ]
registered
to vote
How likely would you be to
vote for a candidate who
supports the :
reestablishment of registered Total
diplomatic relations with
Cuba?
Very Likely 28% 28%
Somewhat Likely 25% 25%
Not Very Likely 16% 16%
Not At All Likely 31% 31%
Total 100% 100%
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How likely would you be to
vote for a candidate who
supports replacing the
embargo with increased
support for independent small
business owners in Cuba?

Cuba Poll 2014

question asked
of /percentages
based on only

Lik 2%
very Likely 32% respondents who are
U.S. citizens and are
registered to vote
Somewhat Likely 25%
Not Very Likely 16%
Not At All Likely 26%
Total 100%
[
year left
Cuba
How likely would you be to
vote for a candidate who
supports replacing the 1974- | 1981- [ 1995-
embargo with increased 1959-1964 1965-1973 1980 1994 2014 Total
support for independent small
business owners in Cuba?
Very Likely 21% 22% | 22%| 38%| 45%| 31%
Somewhat Likely 19% 20% || 20% | 19% | 26% | 21%
Not Very Likely 25% 21% | 17% | 12% | 13% | 17%
Not At All Likely 36% 37% | 40% | 31%| 16%| 30%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
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age
category
How likely would you be to
vote for a candidate who 65
supports replacing the 18-29 30-44 || 45-64|| and || Total
embargo with increased
) older
support for independent small
business owners in Cuba?
Very Likely 42% 33% | 39%| 21%| 32%
Somewhat Likely 31% 42% || 24%| 16%| 25%
Not Very Likely 18% 5% 18%| 17%| 16%
Not At All Likely 9% 20% | 18% | 46%| 26%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote
How likely would you be to
vote for a candidate who
supports fepl.‘“ cing the registered Total
embargo with increased
support for independent small
business owners in Cuba?
Very Likely 32% 32%
Somewhat Likely 25% 25%
Not Very Likely 16% 16%
Not At All Likely 26% 26%
Total 100% 100%
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How likely would you be to
vote for a candidate who
supports replacing the
embargo with support for
increasing pressure on the
Cuban government over human

Cuba Poll 2014

rights?
question asked
of /percentages
based on only
Very Likely 59% || respondents who
are U.S. citizens
and are registered
to vote
Somewhat Likely 22%
Not Very Likely 6%
Not At Al Likely 13%
Total 100%
[
year left
Cuba
How likely would you be to
vote for a candidate who
supports replacing the
embargo with support for | 1959 1964 1965-1973 || 1974 1981- 11995 |1
increasing pressure on the 1980 || 1994| 2014
Cuban government over human
rights?
Very Likely 58% 65% | 59%| 53%| 65%| 60%
Somewhat Likely 13% 14% | 19% | 20%| 21%| 18%
Not Very Likely 13% 6% 8% 7% 6% 8%

http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZimpcndrehr.htm
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Not At Al Likely 16% 15% | 14%| 21% 9% || 14%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
age
category
How likely would you be to
vote for a candidate who
supports replacing the 65
embargo with support for 18-29 30-44|45-64|| and|| Total
increasing pressure on the older
Cuban government over human
rights?
Very Likely 65% 53%| 61%| 57%| 59%
Somewhat Likely 27% 35% | 22% | 14%| 22%
Not Very Likely 2% 2% 7% 8% 6%
Not At Al Likely 7% 1M% | 10%| 21%| 13%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote
How likely would you be to
vote for a candidate who
supports replacing the
embargo with support for || registered Total
increasing pressure on the
Cuban government over human
rights?
Very Likely 59% 59%
Somewhat Likely 22% 22%
Not Very Likely 6% 6%
Not At All Likely 13% 13%
Total 100% 100%
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How would you compare Raul Castro
with his brother as president in terms of
improving the overall well being of
people living in Cuba. Would you say
Raul Castro is worse, is the same, is
somewhat better, or is much better,
than Fidel in terms of improving the well
being of people living in Cuba.

worse 23%
same 65%
somewhat better 12%
Total 100%
| |
year left
Cuba

How would you compare Raul Castro
with his brother as president in terms of
improving the overall well being of
people living in Cuba. Would you say || 1959-1964 || 1965-1973 || 1974- || 1981- | 1995- || 14tal
Raul Castro is worse, is the same, is 1980 1994 2014
somewhat better, or is much better,
than Fidel in terms of improving the well
being of people living in Cuba.

worse 25% 31% || 21% || 24%| 26%| 25%
same 69% 65% || 72%| 64%| 61%| 64%
somewhat better 7% 5% 7% 13%|| 13%| 11%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
| |
age
category

How would you compare Raul Castro
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with his brother as president in terms of

improving the overall well being of 65
people living in Cuba. Would you say 18-29 30-44|/45-64| and| Total
Raul Castro is worse, is the same, is older

somewhat better, or is much better,
than Fidel in terms of improving the well
being of people living in Cuba.

worse 12% 22% | 26%| 27%| 23%
same 71% 63%| 62%| 68%| 65%
somewhat better 17% 15% || 12% 6% || 12%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote

How would you compare Raul Castro
with his brother as president in terms of
improving the overall well being of
people living in Cuba. Would you say
Raul Castro is worse, is the same, is
somewhat better, or is much better,
than Fidel in terms of improving the well
being of people living in Cuba.

not reg || registered || Total

worse 25% 22% || 23%

same 59% 70% || 65%

somewhat better 16% 9% || 12%
Total 100% 100% || 100%
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People sometimes talk about the
American dream-having a nice home and
financial security for you and your
family. Which of the following comes
closest to your view? Do you feel as if
you have achieved the American dream,
or you have not achieved the American
dream, but you feel that you will do so
eventually, or feel like you will never
achieve the American dream?

Have achieved the American Dream 52%

Have not achieved it but will do so

43%
eventually

Never achieve the American dream? 5%

Total 100%

year left
Cuba

People sometimes talk about the
American dream-having a nice home and
financial security for you and your
family. Which of the following comes
closest to your view? Do you feel as if 1974- 1 1981- || 1995-
you have achieved the American dream, 1939-1964 | 1965-1973 1980 1994 2014 Total
or you have not achieved the American
dream, but you feel that you will do so
eventually, or feel like you will never

achieve the American dream?

Have achieved the American Dream 89% 86% | 78%| 54%| 33%| 53%

Have not achieved it but will do so

5% 9% | 18%| 37%| 62%| 42%
eventually

Never achieve the American dream? 6% 5% 4% 9% 4% 5%

http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZamdream.htm 1/3
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Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%

age
category

People sometimes talk about the
American dream-having a nice home and
financial security for you and your
family. Which of the following comes

closest to your view? Do you feel as if 65
. . 18-29 30-44|/45-64| and| Total
you have achieved the American dream, d
or you have not achieved the American otder
dream, but you feel that you will do so
eventually, or feel like you will never
achieve the American dream?
Have achieved the American Dream 30% 41% | 52% | 78%| 52%
Have not achieved it but will do so 20% 54% | 449 | 12% | 43%
eventually
Never achieve the American dream? 0% 5% 4%\ 10% 5%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote

People sometimes talk about the
American dream-having a nice home and
financial security for you and your
family. Which of the following comes
closest to your view? Do you feel as if
you have achieved the American dream,
or you have not achieved the American
dream, but you feel that you will do so
eventually, or feel like you will never
achieve the American dream?

not reg || registered || Total

Have achieved the American Dream 30% 70% || 52%

Have not achieved it but will do so 65% 5% | 439
eventually

Never achieve the American dream? 6% 5% 5%

http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZamdream.htm
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Total

100%

100%

100%
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In what economic class would you place
yourself ... lower, lower middle,
middle, upper middle, or upper class?
Lower 19%
Lower Middle 30%
Middle 40%
Upper Middle 10%
Upper Class 1%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba
In what economic class would you place 1974- 1 1981- | 1995-
yourself ... lower, lower middle, | 1959-1964 || 1965-1973 Total
. . 1980|| 1994 | 2014
middle, upper middle, or upper class?
Lower 1% 16% | 28%| 17%| 26% | 21%
Lower Middle 18% 25% | 24%| 38%| 36% | 32%
Middle 46% 43% | 40% | 36%| 34% | 37%
Upper Middle 29% 13% 8% 8% 4% 8%
Upper Class 6% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
age
category
In what economic class would you place 65
yourself ... lower, lower middle, 18-29 30-44/45-64|| and || Total
middle, upper middle, or upper class? older
Lower 10% 16% || 17%| 29%| 19%

12


http://worldmountain.com/cp14/polltables.htm#ZZeconclass

11/26/2014

Cuba Poll 2014

return to list of tables

http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZeconclass.htm

Lower Middle 29% 33% || 33%| 22%| 30%
Middle 51% 39% | 39%| 36%| 40%
Upper Middle 8% 1% 9% | 11%| 10%
Upper Class 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote
In what economic class would you place
yourself ... lower, lower middle, not reg || registered || Total
middle, upper middle, or upper class?
Lower 25% 13% | 19%
Lower Middle 37% 24% || 30%
Middle 29% 49% || 40%
Upper Middle 7% 12% || 10%
Upper Class 1% 1% 1%
Total 100% 100% || 100%
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Would you describe the state of your
own personal finances these days as
excellent, good, not so good or poor?

Excellent 5%
Good 54%
Not so good 31%
Poor 9%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba
Would you describe the state of your
own personal finances these days as || 1959-1964 || 1965-1973 1974-111981- ) 1995 Total
1980 1994 | 2014
excellent, good, not so good or poor?
Excellent 14% 6% 2% 7% 3% 5%
Good 62% 53%| 60%| 50% | 50%| 53%
Not so good 23% 31%| 23%| 35%| 35%| 32%
Poor 0% 1% | 15% 8% 11%| 10%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
age
category
Would you describe the state of your 65
own personal finances these days as 18-29 30-44|(45-64|| and || Total
excellent, good, not so good or poor? older
Excellent 5% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Good 64% 53% || 56%| 46% | 54%
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Not so good 26% 34% || 28%| 36%| 31%
Poor 5% 8% | 11%| 12% 9%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote
Would you describe the state of your
own personal finances these days as not reg || registered || Total
excellent, good, not so good or poor?
Excellent 4% 6% 5%
Good 50% 58% || 54%
Not so good 34% 28% | 31%
Poor 12% 7% 9%
Total 100% 100% || 100%
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Some U.S. companies have managed to
establish limited business relations with
Cuba to sell grain, other agricultural
products, and medicine. Should this kind
of trade be expanded, kept the same or

stopped?
Expanded 48%
Kept The Same 28%
Stopped 24%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba
Some U.S. companies have managed to
establish limited business relations with
Cuba to sell grain, other agricultural 1974- | 1981- || 1995-
products, and medicine. Should this kind || 2> 1204 19631973 1080 | 1994 | 2014/ TOt
of trade be expanded, kept the same or
stopped?
Expanded 28% 28% | 31%| 52%| 56% | 47%
Kept The Same 23% 26% || 27%| 24% | 31%| 28%
Stopped 50% 46% || 42% | 24% | 13%| 25%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
age
category
Some U.S. companies have managed to
establish limited business relations with
Cuba to sell grain, other agricultural 65
L . 18-29 30-44|(45-64|| and || Total
products, and medicine. Should this kind older
of trade be expanded, kept the same or

http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZestabbiz.htm 12
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stopped?
Expanded 65% 57% | 46%| 26%| 48%
Kept The Same 28% 28%| 27%| 30%| 28%
Stopped 7% 15% || 27% | 44%| 24%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered

to vote

Some U.S. companies have managed to
establish limited business relations with
Cuba to sell grain, other agricultural not reg || registered || Total
products, and medicine. Should this kind
of trade be expanded, kept the same or

stopped?
Expanded 57% 40% || 48%
Kept The Same 30% 27% || 28%
Stopped 13% 33% || 24%
Total 100% 100% || 100%

return to list of tables

http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZestabbiz.htm


http://worldmountain.com/cp14/polltables.htm#ZZestabbiz

11/26/2014

return to list of tables

Cuba Poll 2014

http://worldmountain.com/cp14/ZZunrtrav.htm

Should unrestricted travel by all
Americans to Cuba be allowed or not?
YES, Allowed 69%
NO, Not Allowed 31%
Total 100%
|
year left
Cuba
Should unrestricted travel by all 1974- || 1981- || 1995-
Americans to Cuba be allowed or not? 1959-1964 1965-1973 1980 1994 2014 Total
YES, Allowed 43% 38%| 51%| 71%| 80%| 67%
NO, Not Allowed 57% 62% || 49% | 29%| 20%| 33%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
|
age
category
Should unrestricted travel by all 65
, y 18-29 30-44 [ 45-64| and|| Total
Americans to Cuba be allowed or not?
older
YES, Allowed 89% 78% || 69% | 45%| 69%
NO, Not Allowed 1% 22% || 31%|| 55%| 31%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
|
registered
to vote
Should unrestricted travel by all .
Americans to Cuba be allowed or not? not reg | registered | Total
YES, Allowed 82% 58% 1 69%

12


http://worldmountain.com/cp14/polltables.htm#ZZunrtrav

11/26/2014

NO, Not Allowed
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18%

42%

31%

Total

100%

100%

100%
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Currently, all Americans can travel to
Cuba in People-To-People trips
organized by special travel agencies and
designed to encourage communications
among citizens of the US and citizens of
Cuba. These trips are usually organized
for educational, religious or research
purposes. Do you Strongly Favor, mostly
favor, Mostly Oppose or Strongly Oppose
this type of People to People travel?

Strongly Favor 52%
Mostly Favor 19%
Mostly Oppose 7%
Strongly Oppose 22%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba

Currently, all Americans can travel to
Cuba in People-To-People trips
organized by special travel agencies and
designed to encourage communications
among citizens of the US and citizens of ) i i
Cuba. These trips are usually organized || 1959-1964 || 1965-1973 1? ()7;0 1? 3; 4 1;815 4 Total
for educational, religious or research
purposes. Do you Strongly Favor, mostly
favor, Mostly Oppose or Strongly Oppose
this type of People to People travel?

Strongly Favor 32% 27% | 40% | 46%| 65%| 52%
Mostly Favor 17% 13% | 14% || 22% | 19%| 18%
Mostly Oppose 1% 15% || 10% 6% 4% 7%
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Strongly Oppose

41%

45%

36%

26%

12%

24%

Total

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

age
category

Currently, all Americans can travel to
Cuba in People-To-People trips
organized by special travel agencies and
designed to encourage communications
among citizens of the US and citizens of
Cuba. These trips are usually organized
for educational, religious or research
purposes. Do you Strongly Favor, mostly
favor, Mostly Oppose or Strongly Oppose
this type of People to People travel?

18-29

30-44

45-64

65
and
older

Total

Strongly Favor

72%

63%

47%

31%

52%

Mostly Favor

18%

19%

22%

17%

19%

Mostly Oppose

3%

4%

6%

12%

7%

Strongly Oppose

7%

14%

24%

40%

22%

Total

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

registered
to vote

Currently, all Americans can travel to
Cuba in People-To-People trips
organized by special travel agencies and
designed to encourage communications
among citizens of the US and citizens of
Cuba. These trips are usually organized
for educational, religious or research
purposes. Do you Strongly Favor, mostly
favor, Mostly Oppose or Strongly Oppose
this type of People to People travel?

not reg

registered

Total

Strongly Favor

52%

Mostly Favor

19%
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Mostly Oppose 3% 10% 7%
Strongly Oppose 12% 31% | 22%
Total 100% 100% || 100%
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Overall, do you think the U.S. embargo
of Cuba has worked very well, well, not
very well, or not at all?

Very Well 11%
Well 18%
Not Very Well 29%
Not At All 42%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba
Overall, do you think the U.S. embargo
of Cuba has worked very well, well, not || 1959-1964 || 1965-1973 1974- 11198111995 Total
1980|| 1994 | 2014
very well, or not at all?
Very Well 8% 8% 8% 9% || 11%| 10%
Well 13% 12% | 20% | 24%| 18%| 18%
Not Very Well 29% 23% | 23%| 28%| 30%| 28%
Not At All 50% 57% | 49% | 39%| 40%| 44%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
age
category
Overall, do you think the U.S. embargo 65
of Cuba has worked very well, well, not 18-29 30-44 || 45-64|| and || Total
very well, or not at all? older
Very Well 17% 11% 8% 10%| 11%
Well 20% 19% | 21% | 13%| 18%
Not Very Well 35% 32%|| 26%| 26%| 29%
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Not At All 27% 38% | 45%| 52%| 42%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ |
registered
to vote
Overall, do you think the U.S. embargo
of Cuba has worked very well, well, not not reg || registered || Total
very well, or not at all?
Very Well 1% 10% || 10%
Well 25% 13% | 18%
Not Very Well 29% 29% || 29%
Not At All 35% 49% || 43%
Total 100% 100% || 100%
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Do you favor or oppose continuing the
U.S. embargo of Cuba?
Favor 48%
Oppose 52%
Total 100%
| |
year left
Cuba
Do you favor or oppose continuing the 1974- || 1981-1995-
U.S. embargo of Cubaz| 220 1764 | 19631973 oen | 1994 2014 TOWR
Favor 55% 57%| 59% 56% | 42%| 49%
Oppose 45% 43% | 41% 44% | 58%| 51%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ ]
age
category
Do you favor or oppose continuing the 65 and
U.S. embargo of Cuba? 18-29 30-44 | 45-64 older Total
Favor 38% 45% || 45% 60% | 48%
Oppose 62% 55% || 55% 40% || 52%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% | 100%
[ ]
registered
to vote
Do you favor or oppose continuing the .
U.S. embargo of Cuba? not reg || registered || Total
Favor 43% 51% | 48%
Oppose 57% 49% || 52%
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100%

100%

100%

Total H
|
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Do you favor or oppose the U.S. re-
establishing diplomatic relations with
Cuba?
Favor 68%
Oppose 32%
Total 100%
[ |
year left
Cuba
Do you favor or oppose the U.S. re-
. . : . . 1974- 1 1981- || 1995-
establishing diplomatic relations with || 1959-1964 || 1965-1973 1980 | 1994 | 2014 Total
Cuba?
Favor 47% 40% | 49%| 65%| 80% | 67%
Oppose 53% 60% | 51%| 35%| 20%| 33%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ ]
age
category
Do you favor or oppose the U.S. re- 65
establishing diplomatic relations with 18-29 30-44|45-64|| and|| Total
Cuba? older
Favor 88% 78% | 68%| 41%| 68%
Oppose 12% 22% | 32%| 59%| 32%
Total 100% 100% || 100% || 100% || 100%
[ ]
registered
to vote
Do you favor or oppose the U.S. re-
establishing diplomatic relations with not reg || registered || Total
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Cuba?

Favor 83% 55%| 68%
Oppose 17% 45% || 32%

Total 100% 100% || 100%
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